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Senior
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portevent

Participants

Nation Name Club yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

ITA DI GIAMBATTISTA Enrico WC Blues FC 1980 R M 1.1 RSA00000000 yes
1 Participants (1 present)

RSA BAKER Alex WC TMFC Cape Town 2001 R M 1.4 0 yes
CANNING Luke WC TMFC Cape Town 2003 R M 1.6 0 yes
CHINASAMY Darmarajan WC UCT Cape Town 1996 R M 1.26 RSA00000000 yes
COLLINGS Alexander WC UCT Cape Town 1996 R M 1.2 RSAO000WCO01 yes
COLLIS Tristan WC Bishops FC 2000 R M 2.9999 RSA00000000 yes
DAMONSE Daena WC Blues FC 2001 R F 1.17 RSA00000000 yes
DAMONSE Kyla WC UCT Cape Town 1997 R F 1.7 RSA00000000 yes
HILLEBRAND Darien WC UCT Cape Town 1998 R M 1.15 RSA00000000 yes
HILLEBRAND Malcolm WC UCT Cape Town 1996 R M 1.10 RSAO00000000 yes
MATTHEWS Kesia WC Blues FC 1999 L F 1.18 RSA00000000 yes
RUZARIO Souzah WC USSK Stellenbosch 1996 R M 1.12 RSA00000000 yes
SAMPSON Caden WC TMFC Cape Town 2003 R M 1.3 0 yes
SMITH Rory WC Reddam 2002 R M 1.9 0 yes
THOMPSON Ryan WC Blues FC 2000 R M 1.22 RSA00000000 yes
WILKEN Jeanre WC USSK Stellenbosch 1997 R F 1.14 RSAO00000000 yes

15 Participants (15 present)

2 Nations, 16 Participants (16 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present
1. 1001 58.0 ITA DI GIAMBATTISTA Enrico WC Blues FC M yes
2. 1002 46.0 RSA COLLINGS Alexander WC UCT Cape Town M yes
3. 1003 41.0 RSA SAMPSON Caden WC TMFC Cape Town M yes
4. 1004 27.0 RSA BAKER Alex WC TMFC Cape Town M yes
5. 1 006 24.0 RSA CANNING Luke WC TMFC Cape Town M yes
6. 1007 21.0 RSA DAMONSE Kyla WC UCT Cape Town F yes
7. 1009 15.0 RSA SMITH Rory WC Reddam M yes
8. 1010 15.0 RSA HILLEBRAND Malcolm WC UCT Cape Town M yes
9. 1012 12.0 RSA RUZARIO Souzah WC USSK Stellenbosch M yes
10. 1014 12.0 RSA WILKEN Jeanre WC USSK Stellenbosch F yes
11. 1015 12.0 RSA HILLEBRAND Darien WC UCT Cape Town M yes
12. 1017 9.0 RSA DAMONSE Daena WC Blues FC F yes
13. 1018 9.0 RSA MATTHEWS Kesia WC Blues FC F yes
14, 1022 6.0 RSA THOMPSON Ryan WC Blues FC M yes
15. 1026 6.0 RSA CHINASAMY Darmarajan WC UCT Cape Town M yes
T 9 000 RSA COLLIS Tristan WC Bishops FC M yes
Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class
2 [17] Western Cape Senior Ranking Florett Foll mixed Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions
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Cape Town (RSA) |nd |V|d uel \\(S)phardtTeam

portevent

18.02.2018

CORRECTION #2 Senior

Participants

1

2

First round
19.02. 11:24

Format

16 Participants

16 Participants
1 Pools 6 Pool size
2 Pools 5 Pool size

16 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules move to Club

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

Direct elimination Table of 16

19.02. 11:24

16 Qualifiers

Table of 16
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 X3 min

Priority from

till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2

[17] Western Cape Senior Ranking Florett Foil mixed Senior
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OFFICIAL Senior
First round
Pool 1 | Piste 1
MIDGELEY Natasha, RSA WC USSK Stellenbosch
Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TDTR 11 12 Place
DI GIAMBATTISTA Enrico ITA Blues FC 1 D1 V5 D4 2 15 12 0.500 3 3.
THOMPSON Ryan RSA Blues FC 2 V5 V5 3 18 12 0.750 6 1.
HILLEBRAND Malcolm RSA UCT Cape Town 3 D1 D4 1 14 18 0.250 -4 4.
SMITH Rory RSA Reddam 4 D1 V5 D11 10 18 0.250 -8 5.
CANNING Luke RSA TMFC Cape Town 5 V5 D2 V5 V5 3 17 14 0.750 3 2.
Pool 2 | Piste 2
TITUS Marius, RSA WC SFA Stellenbosch
Name Nation V TDTR 11 12 Place
COLLINGS Alexander RSA UCT Cape Town 4 20 2 1.000 18 1.
CHINASAMY Darmarajan RSA UCT Cape Town 1 8 18 0.250 -10 4,
BAKER Alex RSA TMFC Cape Town 2 14 11 0.500 3 3.
RUZARIO Souzah RSA USSK Stellenbosch 3 15 13 0.750 2 2.
DAMONSE Daena RSA Blues FC 0 7 20 0.000 -13 5.
Pool 3 | Piste 3
KERNCHEN Lisa Antonia, GER NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen , BOSMAN Abraham, RSA NR USSK
Stellenbosch
Name Nation 11 I2 Place
DAMONSE Kyla RSA UCT Cape Town 1.000 15 1.
HILLEBRAND Darien RSA UCT Cape Town 0.400 0 4.
MATTHEWS Kesia RSA Blues FC 0.200 -5 5.
WILKEN Jeanre RSA USSK Stellenbosch 0.000 -24 6.
SAMPSON Caden RSA TMFC Cape Town 0.800 10 2.
COLLIS Tristan RSA Bishops FC 0.600 4 3.
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First round

Place Nation

Name

Club

TR Index 1 Index 2 B

RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
ITA

RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
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COLLINGS Alexander
DAMONSE Kyla
SAMPSON Caden
THOMPSON Ryan
CANNING Luke
RUZARIO Souzah
COLLIS Tristan

DI GIAMBATTISTA Enrico
BAKER Alex
HILLEBRAND Darien
HILLEBRAND Malcolm
SMITH Rory
CHINASAMY Darmarajan
MATTHEWS Kesia
DAMONSE Daena
WILKEN Jeanre

UCT Cape Town
UCT Cape Town
TMFC Cape Town
Blues FC

TMFC Cape Town
USSK Stellenbosch
Bishops FC

Blues FC

TMFC Cape Town
UCT Cape Town
UCT Cape Town
Reddam

UCT Cape Town
Blues FC

Blues FC

USSK Stellenbosch

oonal—\»—'n—\mmwwwwwbm.b|<|
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2 1.000 18
10 1.000 15
11 0.800 10

12 0.750 6
14 0.750 3
13 0.750 2
16 0.600 4
12 0.500 3
11 0.500 3
18 0.400 0
18 0.250 -4
18 0.250 -8
18 0.250 -10
20 0.200 -5
20 0.000 -13
25 0.000 -24

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 =V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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OFFICIAL Senior
Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name Club ZEEE Index 1 Index 2 Z
1 RSA  COLLINGS Alexander WC UCT Cape Town 4 4 20 2 1.000 18

2 RSA DAMONSE Kyla WC UCT Cape Town 5 5 25 10 1.000 15

3 RSA SAMPSON Caden WC TMFC Cape Town 4 5 21 11 0.800 10

4 RSA THOMPSON Ryan WC Blues FC 3 4 18 12 0.750 6

5 RSA  CANNING Luke WC TMFC Cape Town 3 4 17 14 0.750 3

6 RSA RUZARIO Souzah WC USSK Stellenbosch 3 4 15 13 0.750 2

7 RSA  COLLIS Tristan WC Bishops FC 3 5 20 16 0.600 4

8 ITA DI GIAMBATTISTA Enrico WC Blues FC 2 4 15 12 0.500 3

9 RSA BAKER Alex WC TMFC Cape Town 2 4 14 11 0.500 3

10 RSA HILLEBRAND Darien WC UCT Cape Town 2 5 18 18 0.400 0

11 RSA HILLEBRAND Malcolm WC UCT Cape Town 1 4 14 18 0.250 -4

12 RSA  SMITH Rory WC Reddam 1 4 10 18 0.250 -8

13 RSA  CHINASAMY Darmarajan WC UCT Cape Town 1 4 8 18 0.250 -10

14 RSA MATTHEWS Kesia WC Blues FC 1 5 15 20 0.200 -5

15 RSA DAMONSE Daena WC Blues FC 0O 4 7 20 0.000 -13

16 RSA  WILKEN Jeanre WC USSK Stellenbosch 0 5 1 25 0.000 -24
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FWC Cape Town
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Cape Town (RSA) Individuel \\OphardtTeam
18.02.2018 - 18.02.2018 Sportevent
Senior
OFFICIAL
B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
Piste 2
COLLINGS Alexander
1 WC UCT Cape Town RSAIV 5
WILKEN Jeanre Piste 1
16 WC USSK Stellenbosch RSAID 1 COLLINGS Alexander RSA D 1
R: MIDGELEY Natasha (RSA) WC UCT Cape Town
Piste 1 DI GIAMBATTISTA Enrico ITA |V 15
BAKER Alex WC Blues FC
9 WC TMFC Cape Town RSA/D 6 R: BOSMAN Abraham (RSA)
8 DI GIAMBATTISTA Enrico ITA |V 15 Piste 1
WC Blues FC DI GIAMBATTISTA Enrico (8) ITA |V 15
R: BOSMAN Abraham (RSA) WC Blues FC
Piste 3 CANNING Luke (5) RSA 0
5 CANNING Luke RSA V 15 WC TMFC Cape Town
WC TMFC Cape Town R: BOSMAN Abraham (RSA)
SMITH Rory Piste 1
12" \\c Reddam RSAD 9 /CANNING Luke Ay 1
R: TITUS Marius (RSA) WC TMFC Cape Town
Piste 4 THOMPSON Ryan RSA D 1
13 |CHINASAMY Darmarajan rsAlD 6 WC Blues FC
WC UCT Cape Town R: BOSMAN Abraham (RSA)
4 THOMPSON Ryan Rsalv 15 Piste 3
WC Blues FC DI GIAMBATTISTA Enrico (8) maly s
R: KERNCHEN Lisa Antonia (GER) WC Blues FC
Piste 3 .
COLLIS Tristan (7)
3 SAMPSON Caden RSA D 13 WC Bishops FC RSA(D s
WC TMFC Cape Town ! R: TITUS Marius (RSA)
MATTHEWS Kesia Piste 3
14 We Blues Fc RSAV 15 [VATTHEWS Kesia (14) rsAlD 1
R: TITUS Marius (RSA) WC Blues FC
Piste 4 RUZARIO Souzah
HILLEBRAND Malcolm WC USSK Stellenbosch RSAV 15
n WC UCT Cape Town RSAID 12 R: TITUS Marius (RSA)
6 RUZARIO Souzah RSA V 15 Piste 3
WC USSK Stellenbosch RUZARIO Souzah (6) RSAlD .
R: KERNCHEN Lisa Antonia (GER) WC USSK Stellenbosch
Piste 1 .
COLLIS Tristan (7)
;  COLLIS Tristan RSAlV 15 WC Bishops FC RSAV 15
WC Bishops FC R: TITUS Marius (RSA)
HILLEBRAND Darien Piste 3
10 e ucT cape Town RSAD 5 |[coLLis Tristan nsAlv 15
R: BOSMAN Abraham (RSA) WC Bishops FC
Piste 2 DAMONSE Kyla RSA D 4
DAMONSE Daena WC UCT Cape Town
15 WC Blues FC RSA /D 14 R: TITUS Marius (RSA)
5 DAMONSE Kyla RsAlv 15

WC UCT Cape Town
R: MIDGELEY Natasha (RSA)

\OphardtTeam
\ Sportevent

www.ophardt-team.org s.lange@ophardt-team.org

Copyright by Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Federation South Africa

Document ID: FE_FIE_0010
18.02.2018 13:33




FWC Cape Town

Cape Town (RSA)

Foil mixed

Individuel QQpherd:Team
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OFFICIAL Senior
Final placement
Place Nation Name Club yob
1 ITA DI GIAMBATTISTA Enrico WC Blues FC 1980
2 RSA COLLIS Tristan WC Bishops FC 2000
3 RSA RUZARIO Souzah WC USSK Stellenbosch 1996
3 RSA CANNING Luke WC TMFC Cape Town 2003
Table of 8
5 RSA COLLINGS Alexander WC UCT Cape Town 1996
6 RSA DAMONSE Kyla WC UCT Cape Town 1997
7 RSA THOMPSON Ryan WC Blues FC 2000
8 RSA MATTHEWS Kesia WC Blues FC 1999
Table of 16
9 RSA SAMPSON Caden WC TMFC Cape Town 2003
10 RSA BAKER Alex WC TMFC Cape Town 2001
11 RSA HILLEBRAND Darien WC UCT Cape Town 1998
12 RSA HILLEBRAND Malcolm WC UCT Cape Town 1996
13 RSA SMITH Rory WC Reddam 2002
14 RSA CHINASAMY Darmarajan WC UCT Cape Town 1996
15 RSA DAMONSE Daena WC Blues FC 2001
16 RSA WILKEN Jeanre WC USSK Stellenbosch 1997
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OFFICIAL Senior
Referees activity
Nation Foil Epee Sabre Name Pools B H | K Ref Vid Ass
GER CN KERNCHEN Lisa Antonia 1 2 3
RSA N N P TITUS Marius 1 2 2 1 1 7 0 0
N N MCGREGOR Robert 0 0 0
N N BOSMAN Abraham 2 2 1 6 0 0
MIDGELEY Natasha 2 3 0 0

5 Referees

Ophardt Team
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FWC Cape Town

Cape Town (RSA)
17.02.2018 - 18.02.2018

\\Ophardt Team

Sportevent

Epee mixed Individuel Senior

Medalist

Place Nation Name Club yob
Gold RSA  HARRILALL Mikesh WC Blues FC 1989
Silver RSA  KEMP Caroline WC USSK Stellenbosch 1993
Bronze RSA BAXTER Clayton WC Blues FC 1989
Bronze RSA KOMAROV Yuri WC CFA Cape Town 2003
Foil mixed Individuel Senior

Place Nation Name Club yob
Gold ITA DI GIAMBATTISTA Enrico WC Blues FC 1980
Silver RSA  COLLIS Tristan WC Bishops FC 2000
Bronze RSA RUZARIO Souzah WC USSK Stellenbosch 1996
Bronze RSA  CANNING Luke WC TMFC Cape Town 2003
Epee female Individuel Senior

Place Nation Name Club yob
Gold RSA YANTOLO Phakama WC KMC Khayelitsha 2000
Silver RSA YANTOLO Phumza WC KMC Khayelitsha 2000
Bronze RSA  SPENCER Nanette WC Blues FC 1968
Bronze RSA  MASIZA Liyema WC CHSA Cape Town 2002
Foil mixed Individuel U20

Place Nation Name Club yob
Gold RSA SAMPSON Caden WC TMFC Cape Town 2003
Silver RSA BAKER Alex WC TMFC Cape Town 2001
Bronze RSA  COLLIS Tristan WC Bishops FC 2000
Bronze RSA  CANNING Luke WC TMFC Cape Town 2003
Foil mixed Individuel U17

Place Nation Name Club yob
Gold RSA SAMPSON Caden WC TMFC Cape Town 2003
Silver RSA BAKER Alex WC TMFC Cape Town 2001
Bronze RSA  CANNING Luke WC TMFC Cape Town 2003
Bronze RSA VERMEULEN Victor WC Reddam 2003
Epee female Individuel U17

Place Nation Name Club yob
Gold RSA BURGER Mieke WC CFA Cape Town 2001
Silver RSA  MBIKO Chissola WC CHSA Cape Town 2002
Bronze RSA  SAJINI Zikhona WC CHSA Cape Town 2002
Bronze RSA KAYSER Carlah WC KMC Khayelitsha 2002
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FWC Cape Town

Cape Town (RSA)
17.02.2018 - 18.02.2018

Ophardt Team
\\Sporteve nt

Epee mixed Individuel U15

Place

Nation Name

Club yob
Gold RSA RICHARDS Daniel WC CFA Cape Town 2005
Silver RSA BROWN Luken WC Garden Route FA 2004
Bronze RSA KOMAROV Yuri WC CFA Cape Town 2003
Bronze RSA RICHARDS Aidan WC CFA Cape Town 2005
Epee open Individuel U13+U12
Place Nation Name Club yob
Gold RSA RICHARDS Daniel WC CFA Cape Town 2005
Silver RSA RICHARDS Aidan WC CFA Cape Town 2005
Bronze RSA BURGER Leo WC CFA Cape Town 2007
Bronze RSA  SESETHU Qavane WC CHSA Cape Town 2005
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